यूको बैंक 🖫 UCO BANK

(A Covt. of India Uncertaking)
Head Office – II, Department of Information Technology
3 & 4, DD Block, Sector – 1, Salt Lake, Kolketa-700064

NOTICE INVITING TENDER UCO Bank Invites for

ICO Bank Invites following tenders through GeM Portat: Supply, Installation and Implementation of L3 Switches and Routers. Selection of vendor for Data Centre hosting services at Kolkata. For more details, please refer to https://www.ucobank.com & https://gem.gov.in (Assistant General Manager) Department of Information Technic

सम्मान आपके विश्वास का | Honours Your Trust

Tender No.-GGDC/KGP2/G-2/2024-25

Sealed tenders/quotations are invited from the prospective vendors/suppliers for NAAC purpose within one week from the date of publication, for the following purchase/works/services: Flowers and other decorative items per piece. Sound system charge 1 set per day DG/ Power backup system charge (sound proof) 1 set per day, Cultural Program expense (with a trainer, chair, carpet, decoration) per day, Transport by car (SUV with AC) per kilometer, Car halting charge per day, Name plate/ Name board/ Site map per piece, Campus cleaning charge indoor per square meter (sqm), Campus cleaning charge outdoor per square meter (sqm), Plantation, wall paint and beautification (Flowers and Ornamental plant) per piece, Printing (colour) in A4 bond paper charge per page, Printing in A4 paper charge per page, Printing in A3 paper charge per page, Refreshments and food (Breakfast, Lunch, Dinner) vog and nonveg per plate/ per head. Refreshments and tiffin per plate/ per head, Computer, screen, projector rent (with operator) per day, Photography and videography charge (by high resolution camera with album) per day, LED screen/ Joint Screen charge per day, Sanitary napkin/ pad vending machine per piece, Grass cutting machine (Honda) per piece. Terms and conditions, and lists of requirements will be available from the office of Principal and collegewebsite within one week after publication.

> Sd/- Officer-in-Charge Govt. Gen. Degree College, Kharagpur-II Ambigeria, Madpur-721149

PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

Aditya Birla Finance Ltd. Registered Office: Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat - 362266 Branch Office: Branch Office: Room No 401, 4th Floor, Camac Square,

24 Camer Street, Kolkata-700016 SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES [See proviso to rule 8(6)]

(Appendix IV-A) Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the urity Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (54 of 2002).

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that he below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Arthor Rida Finance Limited, the mortrage property it be sold through E-Auction on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is 05.12.2024 for recovery of Rs.7.23.69.776.87/- (Ruppers Seven Crore Twenty-Three Lakhs Sixty line Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Six and Eighty Seven Palsa Only). (This amount exclusive of TDS Calculation and Pre-Payment Charges, as applicable) as on 30.07.2024, and further interest and other expenses thereon till the date of realization due to the Secured Creditor from Borrowersico-Borrowers namely, 1. BIJAYA DRUMS PVT LTD, THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR ver), 2. DIPTA SHANKHA CHAKRABORTY (GUARANTOR) 3. RUDRA SHANKH CHAKRABORTY (GUARANTOR) 4. SHANTI CHAKRABORTY (GUARANTOR), 5. MILAN HAKRABORTY (GUARANTOR) and 6. CHANDRANI CHAKRABORTY (GUARANTOR) te reserve price will be Rs. 1,70,00,000 (Rupoes One Crore Seventy Lakhs Only) and the earnes

noney deposit will be Rs. 17,00,000/- (Rupoes Seventeen Lakhs only).

Description of the immovable property: ALL THAT piece and carriel of residential land measuring about 31 decimals lying and situated a Jdayrapur, Madhyamgram, Dag No. 240, Khatian No. 484, JL No. 43, Mouza - Udayrapur, P.S Barasat, under Madhyamgram Municipality, Ward No. 9, Kolkata 700 129 in the district of North 24 arganas alongside structure standing thereon. The property is butted and bounded by the North. Road South: Others Property, East: 2 Storied building, West: Others Property, Mortgaged Property stands i name of Smt. Shami Chakraborty W/o. Lt Sukumar Chakraborty and the being Registered Deed No I-6222 for the year 1991 at the office of the ADSR-Barasait, North 24 Parganas, WB

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Secured Creditor's vebsile i.e. https://mortgagefinance.adityabirlacapital.com/Pages/Individual/Pri Auction-under-SARFAESI-Act aspx or https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net

Known encumbrance: S.A. No. 752 of 2021 under Section 17 of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 penting before the Learned Debts Recovery Tribunal-III, Kolkata.

Date: 18.11.2024 Place: Kolkata Authorized Officer, Sd. Aditya Birla Finance Limited Contact No. 7091128949

Dated: 15.11.2024 JHARGRAM MUNICIPALITY

OFFICE OF THE HOWRAH ZILLA PARISHAD

NOTICE INVITING TENDER:

18/11/2024

42 of 2024-25(1st Call) St. No. 1 to 14 Dt.

For details log on to organization chain Zilla Parishad/Zilla Parishad/Howrah under

"e-procurement" link

https://wbtenders.gov.in from 19/11/2024

to 83/12/2024 upto 16:00 hrs

50

vears of

opinion

shapes

opinions.

Rusines Clantard

50 Years of Insight

that

DISTRICT ENGINEER

HOWRAH ZILLA PARISHAD

Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata

Bench, at Kolkata

Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code

STATE BANK OF INDIA, a body

corporate constituted under the State Bank of India Act, 1955 having its office

at Stressed Asset Management Branch-II, Jeevandeep Building (10th

Floor), 1. Middleton Street, Kolkata

Mr. ANAND KUMAR AGARWAL

rresiding at 20V Motilal Basal Lane, Kolkata-700054.

Please take notice that a petition

under Section 95(1) of the

Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 has been filed and presented

before the Hon'ble NCLT, Kolkata by

the Financial Creditor. Or

22.10.2024 the matter was heard

and in accordance of the said order

the matter is due to appear before the

Hon'ble NCLT, Kolkata Bench 2 or

28.11.2024 wherein the Persona

Guarantor is requested to remain

present during such hearing, failing which appropriate orders shall be

passed on such date. Copies of the

petition shall be made available by

the undersigned upon intimation of appropriate address and email id:

Ajay Gaggar, Advocate for the Financial Creditor, C/o; Gaggar & Co. LLP, Kokata-700001

Ph.: 9831010767, 033-40617209

The National Company Law Tribunal

Kolkata Bench

Financial Creditor

. Personal Guaranto

C.P. (IB) No. 137/KB/2023

Sadhu Ramchand Murmu Sarani, Bachurdoba: Jhargram Ph: 03221-255098, Email: Jhargram.municipality@gmail.com Notice Inviting e-Tender, [ABRIDGED]

WBMAD/JMNIT-45(e)/2024-25 Memo no.1940/4 PW-15 Date :05.11.2024 Tender Id:-2024 MAD 767120 1 "CORRIGENDUM"

Name of Work: Supply, fitting & fixing of LED Street Light (30, 45 & 90 Watt) in existing poles at different roads and places within Jhangram Municipality area under Green Cly Mission (2550 nos.) [30 watt-600 nos.] 45 watt-1050 nos.] 90 watt-900 nos.] This compendant refers to the pre-bid meeting held on 14.11.2024 at 11:50 AM at the Conference Hall of the Champerson, Jhangram Municipality. A total of 14 (fourteen) members / representatives from different CEMs attended the pre-bid meeting. Among the 14 participants, only 8 (eight) CEMs submitted affidavits as required by the tender notice, in compliance with the technical specifications, warranty support for 5 (fively years, and quality assurance on that day. The CEMs or their authorised contractors who attended the Pre-bid meeting and have CEM authorisation but could not submit to mitst day are eligible to submit tenders within the stipulated date it me as per rules & regulations stated in the Tender Notice. The details of above Name of Work: Supply, fitting & fixing of LED Street Light (30, 45 & 90 Watt) in existing poles at difstipulated date & time as per rules & regulations stated in the Tender Notice. The details of above tender may be seen at the office Notice board,S.D.O.Office & Govt. E-Tender Portal https://www.wbte.nders.gov.in. Last date of submission of 8id 27/11/2924 upto 03.00P.M.

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, KOLKATA BENCH C.P. (CAA)/190(KB)2024

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)



punjab national bank (Govt of India Undertaking)

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

Head Office : Plot No 4, Sector -10, Dwarks, New Delhi -110075 SASTRA Division, Circle Office : Kolkata West, 11, Hemanta Basu Sarani, 4th Floor, Kolkata-700 001. E-mail : cs4479@pnb.co.in

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES LAST DATE & TIME FOR SUBMISSION OF EMD AND DOCUMENTS

Property at Lot (mentioned below)	LAST DATE OF BID SUBMISSION	TIME UP TO
Serial Nos. 1	Online: 04.12.2024	Up to 3.00 PM
Serial Nos. 2	Online : 26.12.2024	Up to 3.00 PM

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Securitization Interest Act, 2002 read with provise to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property

mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of the Bank/ Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on the date as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of its dues due to the Bank Secured Creditor from the respective borrower (s) and guarantor (s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit will be as mentioned in the table below against the respective properties.

The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Web Portal (https://ebkray.in). The General Public is invited to bid either

personally or by duly authorized agen-

Lot No.	A) NAME OF THE BRANCH B) NAME OF THE ACCOUNT	DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES MORTGAGED/ OWNER'S NAME	A) DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE B) OUTSTANDING AMOUNT C) POSSESSION DATE	A) Reserve Price (Rs. in Lakh) B) EMD (last date of deposit of EMD) C) Bid Increase Amt	Date/ Time of E- Auction
t.	A) PNB: KOLKATA-R N MUKHERJEE ROAD (Now MCB Lyons Range) B) M/s RAMCHAND AND SONS Prop.: Mr. Ramesh Kumar Punjabi Guarantor: Mr. Rajive Punjabi	700001 (premises No. 2, 3 & 4, now Maharana	1.4.4	A) 607.56 Lakh B) 60.76 Lakh c) Rs. 0.10 Lakh	04.12.2024 from 11:30A.M TO 03.30 PM with 10 mins extension (DEALING OFFICER CONTACT NO. 7319813327)
2.	A)PNB:O.C.H STREET B } A / c. B L U E AUTOWORLD PVT. LTD	ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND & BUILDING COMPRISING OF 16.515 DECIMAL SITUATED AT MOUJA-BARUA, J.L. NO-152, R.S. DAG NO-201 & 201/481. L.R. DAG NOS. 776.777. CORRESPONDING TO L.R.KHATIAN NO-3597 UNDER THE MUNICIPAL LIMITS OF RAIGUNJ, DISTRICT-UTTAR DINAJPUR. PROPERTY IN THE NAME OF M/S BLUE AUTOWORLD PVT. LTD FORMERLY KNOWNAS M/S NEW MALDA DIESELS PVT.LTD (THIS PROPERTY IS UNDER SYMBOLIC POSSESSION)	A)29.11.2023 B)RS.5,42,16,913.93 A L O N G WITH INTEREST FROM DATE OF LAST INIT CHARGED AND ALL OTHER EXPENSES A N D O T H E R CHARGES C)29.02.2024	A) 563.62 Lakh B) 56.36 Lakh c) Rs. 0.10 Lakh	26.12.2024 from 11:30A.M TO 03:30 PM with 10 mins extension (DEALING OFFICER CONTACT NO. 7044502060)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF E-AUCTION SALE

The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to the following further conditions.

1. The audition sale will be "online through e-audition" portal https://ebkray.in

2. The intending Bidders/ Purchasers are requested to register on portal (https://ebkray.in) using their mobile number and email-id. Further, they are requested to upload requisite KYC documents. Once the KYC documents are verified by e-audition service provider (may take 2 working days), the intending Bidders/Purchasers has to transfer the EMD amount using online mode in his Global EMD Wallet by 04.12.2024 (St. No. 1) & 25.12.2024 (St. No. 2) before the e-Audition Date and time in the portal. The registration, verification of KYC documents and transfer of EMD in wallet must be completed well in advance, before audition.

3. Earnest Winney Deposit (EMD) amount as mentioned above shall be paid online through 3 modes i.e. NEFT/ Cash/ Transfer (After generation of Challan from (https://ebkray.in) in bidders Global EMD Wallet. NEFT transfer can be done from any Schadulad Commencial Bank, however for Cash/ Transfer the bidder has to visit

Punjab National Bank Branch. Payment of EMD by any other mode such as Cheques will not be accepted. Biddiers, not depositing the required EMD online, will not be allowed to participate in the e-auction. The Earnest Money Deposited shall not bear any interest.

4. Platform (https://ebkray.in) for e-Auction will be provided by e-Auction provider ebkray/PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd. (e-mail ld: support.ebkray@psballiance.com). The intending Bidders/Purchasers are required to participate in the e-Auction process at e-Auction Service Provider's website https://ebkray.in. This Service Provider will

also provide online demanstration/training on e-Auction on the portal. 5. The Sale Notice containing the General Terms and Conditions of Sale is available / published in the following websites/ webpage portal, i, https://ebkray.ir

ii. www.pribindia.in

6. The intending participants of e-auction may download free of cost, copies of the Sale Notice, Terms & Conditions of e-auction, Help Manual on operational part of e-Auction

related to this e-Auction from eBarra - portal (https://ebkray.in). The intending Bidders/Purchasers are requested to register on portal (https://ebkray.in) using their mobile number and email-id. Further, they will upload the requested to register on portal (https://ebkray.in) using their mobile number and email-id. Further, they will upload the requested to register on portal (https://ebkray.in)

KYC documents. Once the KYC documents are verified by e-auction service provider (may take 2 working days), the intending Bidders/Purchasers has to transfer the EMC amount using online mode in his Global EMD Wallet. Only after having sufficient EMD in his Wallet, the interest bidder will be able to bid on the date of e-auction.

8. Bidder's Global Wallet should have sufficient balance (>=EMD amount) at the time of bidding.

9. During the e-auction bidders will be allowed to offer higher bid in inter-se bidding over and above the last bid quoted and the minimum increase in the bid amount must be of Rs 10,000.00 to the last higher bid of the bidders. Ten minutes' time will be allowed to bidders to quote successive higher bid and if no higher bid is offered by any bidder after the

Rs 10,000.00 to be ustrighter too of the colders ten minutes to the exprised from insules to the hist highest bid, the e-auction shall be closed.

10. It is the responsibility of intending Bidder(s) to properly read the Sale Notice, Terms & conditions of e-auction, Help Manual on operational part of e-Auction and follow them strictly. Life case of any difficulty or need of assistance before or during e-Auction process may contact authorized representative of our e-Auction Service Provider (support-Eabkray@psballlance.com). Details of which are available on the e-Auction portal.

11. After finalization of e-Auction by the Authorized Officer, only successful bidder will be informed by our above referred service provider through SMS/ email. (On mobile no.

11. Are meaning above reemed service provider which the service provider which is exervice provider which the service provider wh

amount as above within the stipulated time, the amount deposited by successful bidder will be forfeited to the Sank and Authorized Officer shall have the liberty to conduct a fresh auction/ sale of the property & the defaulting bidder shall not have any claim over the forfeited amount and the property.

14. Payment of sale consideration by the successful bidder to the bank will be subject to TDS under Section 194- 1A of income Tax Act 1961 and TDS is to be made by the ccessful bidder only at the time of deposit of remaining 75 % of the bid amount/full deposit of BID amount.

15. The Authorized Officer reserves the right to accept any or reject all bids, if not found acceptable or to postpone/cancel/adjourn/discontinue-or vary the terms of the auction at any time without assigning any reason whatsoever and his decision in this regard shall be final, at any stage.

16. In case any dispute or illigation or an adverse order passed by an appropriate court or tribunal etc. or for any reason whatsoever. Bank decides to return the money to the Bidder's, no interest shall be paid for the period the amount is kept with the Bank. The decision of the Authorized Officer is final in this regard.

17. The sale certificate shall be issued in the favor of successful bidder on deposit of full bid amount as per the provisions of the act

18. The properties are being sold on 'ASIS WHERE IS BASIS and "ASIS WHAT IS BASIS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS"
19. The particulars of Secured Assets specified in the Schedule hereinabove have been stated to the best of the information of the Authorized Officer, but the Authorized Officer shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation. 20. If shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the asset and specification before submitting the bid. The bidder inspects the property in

consultation with the dealing official as per the details provided.

21. All statutory duestatendant charges/officer dues including registration charges, stamp duty, taxes stc. shall have to be borne by the purchaser.

22. The Authorized Officer or the Bank shall not be responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrances, or any other dues to the Government or anyone also in respect of properties (E-Auctioned) not known to the bank. The Intending Bidder is advised to make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances on the property

including statutory liabilities, arrears of property tax, electricity dues etc.

23. The hidder should ensure proper internet connectivity, power back up etc. The Bank shall not be liable for any disruption due to internet failure, power failure or technica reasons or reasons/contingencies affecting the e-auctions.

24. It is open to the Bank to appoint a representative and make self-bid and participate in the auction.

For detailed term and conditions of the sale, please refer: https://ebkray.in/www.pnbindia.in

STATUTORY SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

Date: 19.11.2024 Place: Kolkata

SASTRA DIVISION, KOLKATA WEST CIRCLE PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

C.A. (CAA)/69(KB)2024 In the matter of the Comp es Act, 2013; and In the matter of Sections 230 - 232 read with other relevant provisions of the

Companies Act, 2013; and In the matter of Bhuvee Stenovate India Limited In the matter of Laser Power & Infra Private Limited:

ncorporated under the Provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registere office at Room No. 307, Swaika Centre 4A, Pollock Street, Kolkatta-700001, West Benga

huvee Stenovate Private Limited (CIN: U27100WB2007PTC120297), A Compar

Laser Power & Infra Private Limited (CIN: U14220WB1988PTC043591). A Comp. ncorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and having its regis office at 4A Pollock Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001, West Bengal Second Petitioner Company/ Transferee Company

Notice of Hearing of the Petition

Notice is hereby given that by an order dated 23.10.2024, the National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench ("NCLT") has admitted C.P. (CAA)/190 (KB) 2024 seeking sanction to the Scheme of Arrangement amongst Bhuvee Stenovate Private Limited and Suncity Metals and Tubes Private Limited and Laser Power & Infra Private Limited and their respective Shareholders and Creditors and the petition is fixed for hearing before NCLT on 06.12.2024.

In pursuance of the said order and as directed therein notice is hereby given calling fo bjections, if any, on or before the date of the hearing.

Copy of the Scheme of Arrangement can be obtained free of charge at the regists office of the Company at 4A Pollock Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001, West Bengal.

Navin Kumar Saffar Laser Power & Infra Private Limite DIN: 03107852

Place : Kolkata



UCO BANK PURULIA BRANCH | APPENDIX IV d P.O.-Punda 277, District-Part

The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the UCO BANK under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Act, 2002 (54 of 2002)) and in exercise of the powe conferred under section 13 (2) read with (Rule 3) of the Security Interes (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 06.08,2024 Calling upon the Borrower M/s General Bedding and Cotton Merchani Prop:-1) Mr. Akhtar Mansuri S/o Md. Hazi Islam Mansuri, J.K. Collag Road, Mansuri Tent House, Purulia, 723101, Guarantor:-1) Mr. Akhta Mansuri S/o Md. Hazi Islam Mansuri, J.K. Collage Road, Mansuri Teni House, Purulia, 723101, 2) Mr. Anwar Mansuri S/o Md. Hazi Islan Mansuri, J.K. Collage Road, Mansuri Tent House, Purulia, 723101,3) Mr. Akbar Mansuri S/o Md. Hazi Islam Mansuri, J.K. Collage Road, Mansuri Tent House, Purulia, 723101, to repay the amount me the notice being Rs. 18,20,983.71/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three and Seventy One Paisa Only) as on 24.03.2024 inclusive of interest up to 31.12.2023 and interest thereor thin 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 16' day of November of the year 2024.

The Borrower/Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the UCO Bank for an amount of Rs 18,20,983.71/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three and Seventy One Paisa Only) as on 24.03.2024 inclusive of interest up to 31.12.2023 and interest thereon.

The Borrowers attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the

Description of the Immovable Property

All the piece and parcel of Land and Building measuring 1 Bigha, 9 Katha I and 13 Chhatak situated within Mouza-Ketika, P.S. Purulia (T), Dist-Purulia, Sub-Registrar - Purulia, Parganas- Charrah, J.L No. 284, within Purulia Municipal Ward No 9, Holding No 1002, R.S. Khatian No. 656, C.S. Plot No. 1569 part R.S. Plot No. 503.

BOUNDARY: North: New Femine Road; South: Rest of Plot No 1569 East: Common Passage; West: Passage.

Date: 16.11.2024

Authorised Office Place: Purulia **UCO Bank**

Markets, **Insight Out**

Markets. Monday to Saturday

To book your copy, sms reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

